
Incident Last First DOBMI Str # Street Apt City Court Date Bond Amt.

ARREST LOG LIST
Arrest Date

Radomski Alex 8/7/198525-1218 21 Walnut Trl WFM Coventry 10/29/2025 200000

PRMT MNR OBS PF

CHILD PORN 2ND

Charges

53a-196b
53a-196e(a

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/17/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

COFIELL SCOTT 5/10/198725-3306 Alle 59 BROOKFIELD ST MANCHESTER 10/2/2025 100000

ID THEFT-1ST

FORGERY 2
LARCENY 2
PAYMNT CRD THFT
PAYMNT CARD FRD
CREDIT CARD FRD

Charges

53a-129b
53a-139
53a-123
53a-128c(a)
53a-128d
53a-128g

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/2/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

BONNETT ASHLEY 10-23-198725-5154 A 32 NATHAN HALE DR COVENTRY 10/2/2025 5000

DISORDERLY CNDT

ASSAULT 3
RCKLES ENDNGR 2

Charges

53a-182(a)
53a-61(a)
53a-64

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/1/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle



Incident Last First DOBMI Str # Street Apt City Court Date Bond Amt.

ARREST LOG LIST
Arrest Date

MCFADYEN ROBERT 12-26-199925-5254 ALA 79 BROOKLYN ST ROCKVILLE 10/14/2025 2500

INTRFERE/RESIST

Charges

53a-167a1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/4/2025

OP UN INFLUENCE

Charges

14-227a1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

WALLACE LAUREN 10-24-198425-5263 F 778 WRIGHTS MILL RD COVENTRY 10/14/2025 500

ROAMING ANM

NUISANCE DOG

Charges

22-364(a)
22-363

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/5/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

SIDERIS ANNA 3-27-197025-5290 M 1129 MAIN ST COVENTRY 10/21/2025 0

DISORDERLY CNDT

Charges

53a-1821

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/6/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle



Incident Last First DOBMI Str # Street Apt City Court Date Bond Amt.

ARREST LOG LIST
Arrest Date

BONNETT ASHLEY 10-23-198725-5330 A 32 NATHAN HALE DR COVENTRY 10/9/2025 2500

VIO CONDTN-2ND

Charges

53a-222a1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/8/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

BIDWELL STEVEN 10-6-195825-5249 T 6 LEE LN ELLINGTON 11/4/2025 0

INTRFERE/RESIST

Charges

53a-167a1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/24/2025

EVAD RESP

Charges

14-224(b)1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

CARON AUTUM 8-9-198825-5362 R 307 SAM GREEN RD COVENTRY 10/21/2025 2500

BURGLARY 3

SIMPLE TRESPASS
RISK OF INJURY

Charges

53a-103
53a-110a
53-21

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/10/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle



Incident Last First DOBMI Str # Street Apt City Court Date Bond Amt.

ARREST LOG LIST
Arrest Date

Piascik Aidan 11/11/200325-5405 J 31 Morin Ave GP COVENTRY 10/15/2025 50000

DISORDERLY CNDT

UNLWFL RSTRNT 2
EMERGENCY CALL
ASSAULT 3
RCKLES ENDNGR 2
THREAT 2 PHYSL
DISORDERLY CNDT
CRIM MISCHIEF 3

Charges

53a-182
53a-96
53a-183b
53a-61
53a-64
53a-62(a(1
53a-182
53a-117

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/14/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

NIEVES SABRINA 4-30-199025-5409 M 3099 SOUTH ST COVENTRY 10/27/2025 0

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/13/2025

UND SUSPENSION
TOO FAST CONDIT

Charges

14-215
14-218a*

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

REEL JAMES 5-11-196825-5621 A 3216 SOUTH ST COVENTRY 11/3/2025 0

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/25/2025

OP HWY>60-CAR

Charges

14-219(c)1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle



Incident Last First DOBMI Str # Street Apt City Court Date Bond Amt.

ARREST LOG LIST
Arrest Date

DEFORGEJr DONALD 7-5-199925-5627 V 101 LAKE RD COVENTRY 10/24/2025 100000

ASSLT 2- VICTIM

DISORDERLY CNDT
RCKLES ENDNGR 1

Charges

53a-60b
53a-182
53a-63

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/23/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

SAWYER TIMOTHY 4/12/198325-5652 JAM 82 PLEASANT ST 15 WILLIMANTIC 10/27/2025 100000

HOME INVASION

BURGLARY 2
CRIM TRESPASS 1
DISORDERLY CNDT
ASSAULT 3
RISK OF INJURY
MISUSE EMER 911
MISCHIEF 2-250

Charges

53a-100aa
53a-102
53a-107
53a-182(a)
53a-61(a)
53-21
53a-180d(a)
53a-116(a)

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/25/2025

MISCHIEF 2-250

Charges

53a-116(a)1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle

STANCATI NICHOLA 12/5/197225-5705 C 54 OLD TAVERN LN COVENTRY 10/29/2025 5000

ASSAULT 3

RISK OF INJURY

Charges

53a-61
53-21

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

10/28/2025

Charges

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Title

Criminal Motor Vehicle


